GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No, 2
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TO LEASENO. (GS-04B-62552
LEASE AMENDMENT

IADDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number;
{5900 Airpori highway, Birmingham, Alabama 35203-1057

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into belween: Birmingham Afrport Authority

whose address is: 5800 Messer Alrport Autherity, Birmingham, Alsbama 36212-000D
hersinafter called the Lassar, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Isasa to changs the {erm fo seven years iptal and include expansion
space

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafier mentioned covenant and agree that the sald Lease is smended,
effective 9/3/2014, as follows:

Paragiaph 9 of page | of the Lease, and all areas of the lease referencing the tevm of “10 years, 5 years firm®, are herehy changed to *7 years, 5
yeais [iem™, The full term of this Yease is thus fram April §, 2013 to March 31, 2020. The rental breakout is found on page two of this LA,

Paragraph 1.01 section A is hiereby deleted and repiaced witln:

“Office and related space: 4,126 rentable sqvave feet {RSF) ylelding 4,126 ANSI/BOMA office arca (ABOA) square feel of office and related
space knowa as suite 2400,"

This Lease Amendment contalns 2 pagas.

All other terms and condilions of tha lease shall remain in force and effact.
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below dale.

FORTH

FOR THE

Signatur Signature:

Namae: MName:

Title: Title: Laase Contracting Officer

Entity Nama: GSA, Public Buildings Service, )
Date: Dater | l 2.1 j 1

WITNESSE

Signatura:

Nama: AME L. {30, A

Title: —’rj&—zpu{-,' 2 MF/{IM@?%{_/
Date: 5 7w

Longe Amendmont Form 12712



Leasa Amendmant No. 2- GS—OdB-lALB2_E§2 PAGE 202

Paropraph D af LA 1 and paragraph 1,03 of the Lease iz deleted and amended with the foilowing:

4/1/2013-9/212014 9/312014-3/31/2018 4/1/2018-3/31/2020
ANNUAL RENT ANNUAL RENT
SHeLL Rent $188,862.85 $264,600.33 $264,5600.18
TENAMT IMPROVEMENTS RENT* $0 $0
QPERATING CosTS’ $31,364.25 $43,941,.50 $64,571.90
BUILDING SPECIFIC AMORTIZED
CaPITAL (BSACY $0 $0
PARKING® $0 $0
TOTAL ANNUAL RENT $220,227.10 $308,542.28 $329,172.28

SEwell reuk calcublio:

(I Tenn) 384,13 per RS nwtlipiled by 4,116 RSP
(Mon Pl Terin) 364,13 per (RSF muitiptied Sy 4,126 R5F
s benunl mpmavernesd alkiwance
*Cpemiing Costt nenl caloulation: Fem lomy, $165 per RSE mulliphied Ly 4£26. TSP, Nan [ et $1.5.65ner LSF mnllintied by 4 £26 RST. Operating rent [s not xubicct i CPI escalations

Na niiding Specific Amordzed Caplial (RSAC) costs are part af'thls Lente

N parking tosts nze por oF iy Lrse

INITIALS: [ M

LESSOR

Per paragraph 1.07 of Ihe lease, the BCOS remains unchangad and no annual CPl escalalions are part of this Lease
No percentage of occupancy has been estabiished bacause no tax adjustments are part of Ihis Lease

GovT

Leasa Amendmont Porm 1242






